



\$~103

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 844/2025**

HN WADHWA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anuj Kapoor, Mr. Nandeesh
Nanda and Mr. Shivom Sethi,
Advocates

versus

ASHOK CHANDRA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **16.10.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 65433/2025 (exemption)

2. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions. The application is disposed of.

CM APPL. 65432/2025(restoration of main case)

3. The present application seeks the following prayers:

- a. Revive the contempt petition being Contempt 844/2025, in terms of the liberty given under the order dated 26.05.2025;
- b. Pass such other and further orders as this Hon'ble Court may deem just and proper in the facts and circumstances of the case.

4. Notice to respondent, on petitioner/applicant taking necessary steps, through all permissible modes, including electronic mail, if any, returnable on 23.01.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

OCTOBER 16, 2025/mj/db