



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 844/2025 and CM APPL.65432/2025
HN WADHWAPetitioner

Through:
versus

ASHOK CHANDRA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, Ms.
Likivi K. Jakhalu, Mr. Deepanjal
Choudhary and Ms. Azal Aekram,
Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **23.01.2026**

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 27.04.2026.

By order

Court Master

JANUARY 23, 2026/cl