



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 844/2025 and CM APPL.65432/2025

HN WADHWA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anuj Kapoor, Adv. (through v/c)
versus

ASHOK CHANDRA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam , Mr.
Deepanjali Choudhary, Mr. Azal
Akram and Ms. Likvi K. Jakhalu,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. Re-notify on 21.09.2026.

By order

Court Master

APRIL 27, 2026/cl